A division of Inaburra Communications Ltd
ABN 78 001 998 876
A Project of Menai Baptists



2017 FEE SCHEDULE

JUNIOR Tuit		Tuition - 2 Terms	Per Annum
Years K – 4		\$4,852	\$ 9,704
Years 5 – 6		\$5,117	\$10,234
SECO	NDARY		
Year	7 & 8	\$7,353	\$14,706
Year	9 & 10	\$7,427	\$14,854
Year	11 & 12	\$8,172	\$16,344
CAPIT	AL LEVY		
Per Student (non-refundable)		le) \$275	\$550

SIBLING DISCOUNT (K-12) - also applies to Capital Levies except where a Scholarship applies. When siblings are attending Inaburra School at the same time, the eldest is charged full fees. There is a **10%** discount for the **second child**,

20% discount for the third child &

50% discount for the fourth & subsequent children.

Only one level of discount applies to a student at any one time.

P&F ASSOCIATION LEVY Charged in First Semester – Sibling Discount does not apply

(non-retur	ndable)	\$95
ROLMENT FEE (non-refundable)		\$200
TANCE FEE	(non-refundable)	\$1,000
	(non-refu	(non-refundable) (non-refundable) FANCE FEE (non-refundable)

Charged when a formal placement offer is accepted.

OPTIONAL ACTIVITIES

BANDS, ORCHESTRAS, ENSEMBLES.	\$400
CHOIR	\$150
INSTRUMENT HIRE	\$345

Kindly note:

- 1. When a student is to be withdrawn from Inaburra School a minimum of one full term's notice must be provided to the Principal in writing. One term's fees will be charged in lieu of notice of withdrawal.
- 2. Fees are charged in two billings at the beginning of Term 1 and Term 3. Payment is due in full within 14 days of account issuance. Late Payment Fees Apply. See reverse for details.
- 3. The schedule of fees is inclusive of all tuition costs, including camps, excursions etc. Variation occurs because of the different curriculum activities, as applied to the respective year.
- 4. Other items charged separately to the schedule of fees include: Global Education Elective Tours, TVET costs, Year 6, 10 & Year 12 formals, equipment which attracts GST, some elective choices for major works, additional excursions, GST on food consumed at Camps, etc. or any other fee which the school may determine.
- 5. Only <u>donations</u> to the Building Fund and Library Fund are tax deductible.
- 6. The Sibling Discount may not necessarily apply at the same level of discount in subsequent years.
- 7. A student's enrolment may be discontinued if fees remain unpaid. In addition, a student may not be eligible to participate in non-compulsory school events (such as Band Tours, Global Ed trips etc.) unless Tuition Fees have been paid.

Billa Road, PO Box 3066, Bangor NSW 2234 Phone (02) 9543 2533 Fax (02) 9543 7514 Email school@inaburra.nsw.edu.au Web www.inaburra.nsw.edu.au

Payment Options

Credit Card	Call (02) 8114 3824 and follow the prompts (24 hours 7 days service) Reference Number is located in the top right hand corner of the Invoice.	Please have your MasterCard or Visa details ready. A surcharge of 1.2% applies to cover merchant service fees and costs.
Internet	www.inaburra.nsw.edu.au Reference Number is located in the top right hand corner of the Invoice.	To make a secure credit card payment with MasterCard or Visa click on the School's 'Pay Your Fees Online' link in the 'Fees' tab under the 'Community' section of the School's website. You will need to have your credit card details ready. A surcharge of 1.2% applies to cover merchant service fees and costs.
PAY BPay	Biller Code: 52456 Reference Number is located in the top right hand corner of the Invoice.	Contact your participating financial institution to make payment from your savings or cheque account.
School Plan	Arrange payments under this plan by contacting: School Plan 1800 337 419 Or go to: www.schoolplan.com.au	Spread the annual fees to weekly, fortnightly or monthly payments. Fees and charges apply.

No cash payments: Due to WorkCover Health and Safety requirements we do not accept cash

Account Payments - Late Payment Fees

The following fee schedule applies to late payments:

AMOUNT RANGE OF ARREARS		MONTHLY FEE
Minimum	Maximum	
\$1	\$500	\$5
\$500	\$999	\$10
\$1,000	\$1,999	\$20
\$2,000	\$2,999	\$30
\$3,000	\$3,999	\$40
\$4,000	\$4,999	\$50
\$5,000	\$5,999	\$60
\$6,000	\$6,999	\$70
\$7,000	\$7,999	\$80
\$8,000	\$8,999	\$90
\$9,000	\$9,999	\$100
\$10,000	\$10,999	\$110
\$11,000	\$11,999	\$120
\$12,000	\$12,999	\$130
\$13,000	\$13,999	\$140
\$14,000	\$14,999	\$150
\$15,000	And Over	\$160 Or By Arrangement

We would prefer not to have to deal with overdue accounts as they take up a great deal of time and effort. We seek your support in ensuring the prompt payment of fees in the normal term. The late fee structure is to help cover interest costs and the costs involved in collecting and following up late payments